
:

3 4 5=(3+4) 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9] 11 16 17
20=(16+17+18+1

9)

166,355,000.00 0.00 166,355,000.00 0.00 166,355,000.00 21,040,644.26 21,040,644.26 32,551,708.73 93,661,728.02

106,865,000.00 0.00 106,865,000.00 0.00 106,865,000.00 11,996,343.19 11,996,343.19 20,176,875.92 61,234,963.62

105,602,000.00 0.00 105,602,000.00 0.00 105,602,000.00 11,996,343.19 11,996,343.19 20,176,875.92 61,213,366.52

33,454,000.00 0.00 33,454,000.00 0.00 33,454,000.00 8,065,949.75 8,065,949.75 14,898,343.31 30,445,744.28

53,350,000.00 0.00 53,350,000.00 0.00 53,350,000.00 3,930,393.44 3,930,393.44 5,148,932.61 16,252,022.24

18,798,000.00 0.00 18,798,000.00 0.00 18,798,000.00 0.00 0.00 129,600.00 14,515,600.00

1,263,000.00 0.00 1,263,000.00 0.00 1,263,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,597.10

1,263,000.00 0.00 1,263,000.00 0.00 1,263,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,597.10

106,865,000.00 0.00 106,865,000.00 0.00 106,865,000.00 11,996,343.19 11,996,343.19 20,176,875.92 61,234,963.62

34,717,000.00 0.00 34,717,000.00 0.00 34,717,000.00 8,065,949.75 8,065,949.75 14,898,343.31 30,467,341.38

53,350,000.00 0.00 53,350,000.00 0.00 53,350,000.00 3,930,393.44 3,930,393.44 5,148,932.61 16,252,022.24

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18,798,000.00 0.00 18,798,000.00 0.00 18,798,000.00 0.00 0.00 129,600.00 14,515,600.00

59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 9,044,301.07 9,044,301.07 12,374,832.81 32,426,764.40

59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 9,044,301.07 9,044,301.07 12,374,832.81 32,426,764.40

59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 9,044,301.07 9,044,301.07 12,374,832.81 32,426,764.40

41,160,000.00 0.00 41,160,000.00 0.00 41,160,000.00 5,515,781.77 5,515,781.77 7,477,587.91 20,051,528.59

24,292,000.00 0.00 24,292,000.00 0.00 24,292,000.00 5,413,562.77 5,413,562.77 7,223,217.70 18,490,991.73

16,868,000.00 0.00 16,868,000.00 0.00 16,868,000.00 102,219.00 102,219.00 254,370.21 1,560,536.86

18,330,000.00 0.00 18,330,000.00 0.00 18,330,000.00 3,528,519.30 3,528,519.30 4,897,244.90 12,375,235.81

17,263,000.00 0.00 17,263,000.00 0.00 17,263,000.00 3,501,072.92 3,501,072.92 4,805,975.21 12,034,200.27

1,067,000.00 0.00 1,067,000.00 0.00 1,067,000.00 27,446.38 27,446.38 91,269.69 341,035.54

Organization Code (UACS) : 26 010 0000000

FAR No. 1

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2021

Department : Other Executive Offices

XAgency/Entity : Games and Amusements Board

Operating Unit : < not applicable >

Trans

fer 

From

Adjusted Total 

Allotments

1st Quarter 

Ending March 31

2nd Quarter 

Ending June 30

3rd Quarter 

Ending Sept. 30

Fund Cluster 01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements Balances

Authorized 

Appropriations

Adjust

ments(

Transfe

r 

To/Fro

Adjusted 

Appropriations

Allotments 

Received

Adjust

ments(

Reducti

ons,Mo

dificatio

Transf

er To

4th 

Quarter 

Ending 

Dec. 31

TOTAL

Unrele

ased 

Appro

Unobligated 

Allotments

Unpaid 

Obligations(15-

20)=(23+24)Due and 

Demandabl

e

Not Yet Due 

and 

Demandable

4th 

Quarter 

Ending 

Dec. 31

TOTAL
1st Quarter 

Ending March 31

2nd Quarter 

Ending June 30

3rd Quarter 

Ending Sept. 30

2412 13 14
15=(11+12+13+14

)
181 2 6 7 8

I. Agency Specific Budget 166,355,000.00 0.00 0.00

19 21 22 23

0.00 0.00 72,693,271.98 0.00 0.0032,551,708.73 40,069,375.03 0.00 93,661,728.02 40,069,375.03

0.0020,176,875.92 29,061,744.51 0.00 61,234,963.62 29,061,744.51General Administration and Support 100000000000000 106,865,000.00 0.00 0.00

General management and supervision 100000100001000 105,602,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 45,630,036.38 0.00

0.00 0.00 44,388,633.48 0.00 0.0020,176,875.92 29,040,147.41 0.00 61,213,366.52 29,040,147.41

0.0014,898,343.31 7,481,451.22 0.00 30,445,744.28 7,481,451.22PS 33,454,000.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 53,350,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,008,255.72 0.00

0.00 0.00 37,097,977.76 0.00 0.005,148,932.61 7,172,696.19 0.00 16,252,022.24 7,172,696.19

0.00129,600.00 14,386,000.00 0.00 14,515,600.00 14,386,000.00CO 18,798,000.00 0.00 0.00

Administration of Personnel Benefits 100000100002000 1,263,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,282,400.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,241,402.90 0.00 0.000.00 21,597.10 0.00 21,597.10 21,597.10

0.000.00 21,597.10 0.00 21,597.10 21,597.10PS 1,263,000.00 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support 106,865,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,241,402.90 0.00

0.00 0.00 45,630,036.38 0.00 0.0020,176,875.92 29,061,744.51 0.00 61,234,963.62 29,061,744.51

0.0014,898,343.31 7,503,048.32 0.00 30,467,341.38 7,503,048.32PS 34,717,000.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 53,350,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,249,658.62 0.00

0.00 0.00 37,097,977.76 0.00 0.005,148,932.61 7,172,696.19 0.00 16,252,022.24 7,172,696.19

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00FinEx (if Applicable) 0.00 0.00 0.00

CO 18,798,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,282,400.00 0.00 0.00129,600.00 14,386,000.00 0.00 14,515,600.00 14,386,000.00

0.0012,374,832.81 11,007,630.52 0.00 32,426,764.40 11,007,630.52Operations 300000000000000 59,490,000.00 0.00 0.00

OO : Fair and safe professional sports and games 

developed
59,490,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 27,063,235.60 0.00

0.00 0.00 27,063,235.60 0.00 0.0012,374,832.81 11,007,630.52 0.00 32,426,764.40 11,007,630.52

0.0012,374,832.81 11,007,630.52 0.00 32,426,764.40 11,007,630.52
PROFESSIONAL GAMES AND AMUSEMENTS 

REGULATORY PROGRAM
59,490,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supervision of Professional Games and Amusements 310100100001000 41,160,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 27,063,235.60 0.00

0.00 0.00 21,108,471.41 0.00 0.007,477,587.91 7,058,158.91 0.00 20,051,528.59 7,058,158.91

0.007,223,217.70 5,854,211.26 0.00 18,490,991.73 5,854,211.26PS 24,292,000.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 16,868,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,801,008.27 0.00

0.00 0.00 15,307,463.14 0.00 0.00254,370.21 1,203,947.65 0.00 1,560,536.86 1,203,947.65

0.004,897,244.90 3,949,471.61 0.00 12,375,235.81 3,949,471.61Supervision of Betting During Horse Racing 310100100002000 18,330,000.00 0.00 0.00

PS 17,263,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,954,764.19 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,228,799.73 0.00 0.004,805,975.21 3,727,152.14 0.00 12,034,200.27 3,727,152.14

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 02/11/2021 00:20  version.FAR1.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED

0.00 0.00 725,964.46 0.00 0.0091,269.69 222,319.47 0.00 341,035.54 222,319.47MOOE 1,067,000.00 0.00 0.00

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing Appropriations



:

3 4 5=(3+4) 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9] 11 16 17
20=(16+17+18+1

9)

59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 9,044,301.07 9,044,301.07 12,374,832.81 32,426,764.40

41,555,000.00 0.00 41,555,000.00 0.00 41,555,000.00 8,914,635.69 8,914,635.69 12,029,192.91 30,525,192.00

17,935,000.00 0.00 17,935,000.00 0.00 17,935,000.00 129,665.38 129,665.38 345,639.90 1,901,572.40

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

166,355,000.00 0.00 166,355,000.00 0.00 166,355,000.00 21,040,644.26 21,040,644.26 32,551,708.73 93,661,728.02

76,272,000.00 0.00 76,272,000.00 0.00 76,272,000.00 16,980,585.44 16,980,585.44 26,927,536.22 60,992,533.38

71,285,000.00 0.00 71,285,000.00 0.00 71,285,000.00 4,060,058.82 4,060,058.82 5,494,572.51 18,153,594.64

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

18,798,000.00 0.00 18,798,000.00 0.00 18,798,000.00 0.00 0.00 129,600.00 14,515,600.00

6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 1,781,195.81 1,781,195.81 1,797,377.32 5,368,769.96

6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 1,781,195.81 1,781,195.81 1,797,377.32 5,368,769.96

6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 1,781,195.81 1,781,195.81 1,797,377.32 5,368,769.96

6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 1,781,195.81 1,781,195.81 1,797,377.32 5,368,769.96

6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 1,781,195.81 1,781,195.81 1,797,377.32 5,368,769.96

6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 0.00 6,789,000.00 1,781,195.81 1,781,195.81 1,797,377.32 5,368,769.96

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

173,144,000.00 0.00 173,144,000.00 0.00 173,144,000.00 22,821,840.07 22,821,840.07 34,349,086.05 99,030,497.98

83,061,000.00 0.00 83,061,000.00 0.00 83,061,000.00 18,761,781.25 18,761,781.25 28,724,913.54 66,361,303.34

71,285,000.00 0.00 71,285,000.00 0.00 71,285,000.00 4,060,058.82 4,060,058.82 5,494,572.51 18,153,594.64

18,798,000.00 0.00 18,798,000.00 0.00 18,798,000.00 0.00 0.00 129,600.00 14,515,600.00

59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 9,044,301.07 9,044,301.07 12,374,832.81 32,426,764.40

59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 0.00 59,490,000.00 9,044,301.07 9,044,301.07 12,374,832.81 32,426,764.40

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval:

SUSANA A. COLES ROMMEL U. GUTIERREZ ABRAHAM KAHLIL B. MITRA

Accountant

Date: Date: 2021-11-02 06:53:11 Date: 2021-11-02 07:10:57 Date: 2021-11-02 07:32:10

Continuing Appropriations

Department : Other Executive Offices

XAgency/Entity : Games and Amusements Board

Operating Unit : < not applicable >

Organization Code (UACS) : 26 010 0000000

Fund Cluster 01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements Balances

Authorized 

Appropriations

Adjust

ments(

Transfe

r 

To/Fro

Adjusted 

Appropriations

Allotments 

Received

Adjust

ments(

Reducti

ons,Mo

dificatio

Transf

er To

Unpaid 

Obligations(15-

20)=(23+24)Due and 

Demandabl

e

Not Yet Due 

and 

Demandable

4th 

Quarter 

Ending 

Dec. 31

TOTAL
1st Quarter 

Ending March 31

2nd Quarter 

Ending June 30

3rd Quarter 

Ending Sept. 30

Trans

fer 

From

Adjusted Total 

Allotments

1st Quarter 

Ending March 31

2nd Quarter 

Ending June 30

3rd Quarter 

Ending Sept. 30

1 2 6 7 8

4th 

Quarter 

Ending 

Dec. 31

TOTAL

Unrele

ased 

Appro

Unobligated 

Allotments

19 21 22 23 2412 13 14
15=(11+12+13+14

)
18

0.0012,374,832.81 11,007,630.52 0.00 32,426,764.40 11,007,630.52Sub-Total, Operations 59,490,000.00 0.00 0.00

PS 41,555,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 27,063,235.60 0.00

0.00 0.00 11,029,808.00 0.00 0.0012,029,192.91 9,581,363.40 0.00 30,525,192.00 9,581,363.40

0.00345,639.90 1,426,267.12 0.00 1,901,572.40 1,426,267.12MOOE 17,935,000.00 0.00 0.00

FinEx (if Applicable) 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 16,033,427.60 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget 166,355,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 72,693,271.98 0.00 0.0032,551,708.73 40,069,375.03 0.00 93,661,728.02 40,069,375.03

0.0026,927,536.22 17,084,411.72 0.00 60,992,533.38 17,084,411.72PS 76,272,000.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 71,285,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 15,279,466.62 0.00

0.00 0.00 53,131,405.36 0.00 0.005,494,572.51 8,598,963.31 0.00 18,153,594.64 8,598,963.31

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00FinEx (if Applicable) 0.00 0.00 0.00

CO 18,798,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,282,400.00 0.00 0.00129,600.00 14,386,000.00 0.00 14,515,600.00 14,386,000.00

0.001,797,377.32 0, 0.00 5,368,769.96 1,790,196.83II. Automatic Appropriations 6,789,000.00 0.00 0.00

Specific Budgets of National Government Agencies 6,789,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,420,230.04 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,420,230.04 0.00 0.001,797,377.32 1,790,196.83 0.00 5,368,769.96 1,790,196.83

0.001,797,377.32 1,790,196.83 0.00 5,368,769.96 1,790,196.83Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 6,789,000.00 0.00 0.00

PS 6,789,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,420,230.04 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,420,230.04 0.00 0.001,797,377.32 1,790,196.83 0.00 5,368,769.96 1,790,196.83

0.001,797,377.32 1,790,196.83 0.00 5,368,769.96 1,790,196.83Sub-total II. Automatic Appropriations 6,789,000.00 0.00 0.00

PS 6,789,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,420,230.04 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,420,230.04 0.00 0.001,797,377.32 1,790,196.83 0.00 5,368,769.96 1,790,196.83

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00MOOE 0.00 0.00 0.00

FinEx 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.00 0.00

IV. Reversion of the Unobligated Allotments charged 

against R.A. Nos. 11465 and 11494
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.0034,349,086.05 41,859,571.86 0.00 99,030,497.98 41,859,571.86GRAND TOTAL 173,144,000.00 0.00 0.00

PS 83,061,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 74,113,502.02 0.00

0.00 0.00 16,699,696.66 0.00 0.0028,724,913.54 18,874,608.55 0.00 66,361,303.34 18,874,608.55

0.005,494,572.51 8,598,963.31 0.00 18,153,594.64 8,598,963.31MOOE 71,285,000.00 0.00 0.00

CO 18,798,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 53,131,405.36 0.00

0.00 0.00 4,282,400.00 0.00 0.00129,600.00 14,386,000.00 0.00 14,515,600.00 14,386,000.00

0.00 12,374,832.81 11,007,630.52 0.00 32,426,764.40

Recapitulation by OO:

I. Agency Specific Budget 59,490,000.00 0.00

0.00 32,426,764.40 11,007,630.52 0.00 0.00 27,063,235.60 0.00 0.00

11,007,630.52 0.00 0.00 27,063,235.60 0.00

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Budget Officer Supervising Administrative Officer Chairman

2021-11-02 06:53:11

JOSEPHINE E. ALFONSO

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 02/11/2021 00:22  version.FAR1.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED

Certified Correct: Approved By:

0.00

PROFESSIONAL GAMES AND AMUSEMENTS 

REGULATORY PROGRAM
59,490,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,374,832.81 11,007,630.52


